Deduction/Benefit/Tax

200
205
206
210
211
215
220
225
240
241
242
250
251
252
260
261
262
280
281
282
283
284
285
290
301
302
303
380
381
390
391
392
393
400
401
402
403
405
406
408
409
411
412
413
414
431
432
433
434

Short Description

RETKERS
RETKEHAZ
REKEPSTS
RETKTRS
KTRS TS
RETAETNA
RETTIAA
RETVALIC
BLUHI MN
BLUHI BW
BLUHI SM
BLULO MN
BLULO BW
BLULO SM
BLUEC MN
BLUEC BW
BLUEC SM
DNPRFMN
DNPRFBW
DNPRFSM
DNPRMMN
DNPRMBW
DNPRMSM
COL PROD
LFOPTTSM
LFOPTTSB
LFOPTTSS
REIM MED
REIM DC
NPPRKTS
PRPRKTS
RSPRKTS
ACPRKTS
TSAAETNA
TSAALLAM
TSAAMBKR
TSAAMFND
TSAMERLY
TSAFIDEL
TSAAMEXP
TSAKEMPR
TSAMODWE
TSAKPEDC
TSATIACR
TSAVALIC
457AETNA
457AmFnd
457MerLY
457TIAA

Long Description

Retirement - KERS

Retirement - KERS HAZ
Retirement - KERS Tax Sheltered
Retirement - KTRS

KTRS Prior Service Purchase TS
ORP Plan-Aetna

ORP Plan-TIAA/CREF

ORP Plan - Valic

Anthem Blue Hi- MN TS
Anthem Blue Hi - BW TS
Anthem Blue Hi- SM TS
Anthem Blue Low - MN TS
Anthem Blue Low - BW TS
Anthem Blue Low - SM TS
Anthem Blue Economy - MN TS
Anthem Blue Economy - BW TS
Anthem Blue Economy - SM TS
Dental - Preferred/MN

Dental - Preferred/BW

Dental - Preferred/SM

Dental - Premier/MN

Dental - Premier/BW

Dental - Premier/SM

Colonial Products

Optional Life Insurance TS/MN
Optional Life Insurance TS/BW
Optional Life Insurance TS/SM
Flex Account Reimb Medical
Flex Account Reimb Dep Care
Non-Premium Parking TS
Premium Parking TS

Reserved Parking TS

Admin Council Parking TS
TSA-Aetna (ING)

TSA-AIll American Life
TSA-American Bankers Life
TSA-AIl American Funds
TSA-Merrill Lynch

TSA-Fidelity

TSA-American Express
TSA-Kemper

TSA-Modern Woodmen

TSA (457) - KY Deferred Comp
TSA-TIAA/CREF

TSA - Valic

TSA (457) - Aetna (ING)

TSA (457) - American Funds
TSA (457) - Merrill Lynch

TSA (457) - TIAA/CREF



Deduction/Benefit/Tax

435
441
499
500
501
502
503
504
506
507
508
509
513
519
600
610
615
620
625
630
640
641
642
650
651
652
660
661
662
690
691
695
699
700
701
702
704
705
706
708
709
710
713
714
715
718
720
730
750

Short Description

457VALIC
KDC 401K
IMP INC
FED TAX
FICA OAS
FICA MED
KY TAX
EIC

BGOT
WCOT
OWOT
GLOT

KY TAX
Fed Tax
CH SUPP
IRS LIEN
KY LIEN
GARN

WG ASSN
BANKRUP
BLH MNNS
BLH BWNS
BLH SMNS
BLL MNNS
BLL BWNS
BLL SMNS
BLE MNNS
BLE BWNS
BLE SMNS
WVR FULL
WVR Inst
WVR PL A
WVR PL B
LFBASICM
LFBASICB
LFBASICS
LFOPTNSM
LFOPTNSB
LFOPTNSS
SPLIFNSM
SPLIFNSB
SPLIFNSS
LFDEPMO
LFDEPBW
LFDEPSM
WHL LIFE
WORKCMP
LTD

KT OPT

Long Description

TSA (457) - Valic

TSA (401k) - KY Deferred Comp
Imputed Income

Federal Income Tax

FICA Old Age

FICA Medicare

Kentucky State Income Tax
Earned Income Credit

Bowling Green Occupational Tax
Warren County Occupational Tax
Owensboro Occupational Tax
Glasgow Occupational Tax
Kentucky State Income Tax NRA
Federal Income Tax NRA FD19
Child Support

IRS Lien

Kentucky Lien

Wage Garnishment

Wage Assignment

Bankruptcy

Anthem Blue Hi - MN NS
Anthem Blue Hi - BW NS
Anthem Blue Hi - SM NS
Anthem Blue Low - MN NS
Anthem Blue Low - BW NS
Anthem Blue Low - SM NS
Anthem Blue Economy - MN NS
Anthem Blue Economy - BW NS
Anthem Blue Economy - SM NS
Medical Waiver FSA (Full)
Medical Waiver - Institutional
Medical Waiver FSA (Plan A)
Medical Waiver FSA (Plan B)
Basic Life Insurance/MN

Basic Life Insurance/BW

Basic Life Insurance/SM
Optional Life Insurance NS/MN
Optional Life Insurance NS/BW
Optional Life Insurance NS/SM
Spousal Life Insurance NS/MN
Spousal Life Insurance NS/BW
Spousal Life Insurance NS/SM
Dependent Life Insurance NS/MN
Dependent Life Insurance NS/BW
Dependent Life Insurance SN/SM
Colonial Whole Life Insurance
Workers' Compensation

Long Term Disability

KTRS Contribution - ORP



Deduction/Benefit/Tax

755
760
761
800
801
805
810
820
825
830
840
850
851
852
853

Short Description

KT RET
KT PRSVC
KE PRSVC
PRPRK
RSPRK
ADVANCE
PRESTON
CR UNION
529SVNG
SVBONDS
PERANNU
UNI WAY
COLHFND
HLATHFD
WKUFND

Long Description

KTRS Contribution - Retiree
KTRS-Prior Service Purchase
KERS-Prior Service Purchase
Premium Parking

Parking Reserved

Payroll Advance

Preston Center Membership
Credit Union

Educational 529 Savings Plan
Payroll Savings Bonds
Personal Annuity

United Way Contribution
College Heights Found. Contr.
HAF Contribution

WKU Foundation Contr.



