

<u>Deduction/Benefit/Tax</u>	<u>Short Description</u>	<u>Long Description</u>
200	RETKERS	Retirement - KERS
205	RETKEHAZ	Retirement - KERS HAZ
206	REKEPSTS	Retirement - KERS Tax Sheltered
210	RETKTRS	Retirement - KTRS
211	KTRS TS	KTRS Prior Service Purchase TS
215	RETAETNA	ORP Plan-Aetna
220	RETTIAA	ORP Plan-TIAA/CREF
225	RETVLIC	ORP Plan - Valic
240	BLUHI MN	Anthem Blue Hi - MN TS
241	BLUHI BW	Anthem Blue Hi - BW TS
242	BLUHI SM	Anthem Blue Hi - SM TS
250	BLULO MN	Anthem Blue Low - MN TS
251	BLULO BW	Anthem Blue Low - BW TS
252	BLULO SM	Anthem Blue Low - SM TS
260	BLUEC MN	Anthem Blue Economy - MN TS
261	BLUEC BW	Anthem Blue Economy - BW TS
262	BLUEC SM	Anthem Blue Economy - SM TS
280	DNPRFMN	Dental - Preferred/MN
281	DNPRFBW	Dental - Preferred/BW
282	DNPRFSM	Dental - Preferred/SM
283	DNPRMMN	Dental - Premier/MN
284	DNPRMBW	Dental - Premier/BW
285	DNPRMSM	Dental - Premier/SM
290	COL PROD	Colonial Products
301	LFOPTTSM	Optional Life Insurance TS/MN
302	LFOPTTSB	Optional Life Insurance TS/BW
303	LFOPTTSS	Optional Life Insurance TS/SM
380	REIM MED	Flex Account Reimb Medical
381	REIM DC	Flex Account Reimb Dep Care
390	NPPRKTS	Non-Premium Parking TS
391	PRPRKTS	Premium Parking TS
392	RSPRKTS	Reserved Parking TS
393	ACPRKTS	Admin Council Parking TS
400	TSAAETNA	TSA-Aetna (ING)
401	TSAALLAM	TSA-All American Life
402	TSAAMBKR	TSA-American Bankers Life
403	TSAAMFND	TSA-All American Funds
405	TSAMERLY	TSA-Merrill Lynch
406	TSAFIDEL	TSA-Fidelity
408	TSAAMEXP	TSA-American Express
409	TSAKEMPR	TSA-Kemper
411	TSAMODWE	TSA-Modern Woodmen
412	TSAKPEDC	TSA (457) - KY Deferred Comp
413	TSATIACR	TSA-TIAA/CREF
414	TSVALIC	TSA - Valic
431	457AETNA	TSA (457) - Aetna (ING)
432	457AmFnd	TSA (457) - American Funds
433	457MerLY	TSA (457) - Merrill Lynch
434	457TIAA	TSA (457) - TIAA/CREF

<u>Deduction/Benefit/Tax</u>	<u>Short Description</u>	<u>Long Description</u>
435	457VALIC	TSA (457) - Valic
441	KDC 401K	TSA (401k) - KY Deferred Comp
499	IMP INC	Imputed Income
500	FED TAX	Federal Income Tax
501	FICA OAS	FICA Old Age
502	FICA MED	FICA Medicare
503	KY TAX	Kentucky State Income Tax
504	EIC	Earned Income Credit
506	BGOT	Bowling Green Occupational Tax
507	WCOT	Warren County Occupational Tax
508	OWOT	Owensboro Occupational Tax
509	GLOT	Glasgow Occupational Tax
513	KY TAX	Kentucky State Income Tax NRA
519	Fed Tax	Federal Income Tax NRA FD19
600	CH SUPP	Child Support
610	IRS LIEN	IRS Lien
615	KY LIEN	Kentucky Lien
620	GARN	Wage Garnishment
625	WG ASSN	Wage Assignment
630	BANKRUP	Bankruptcy
640	BLH MNNS	Anthem Blue Hi - MN NS
641	BLH BWNS	Anthem Blue Hi - BW NS
642	BLH SMNS	Anthem Blue Hi - SM NS
650	BLL MNNS	Anthem Blue Low - MN NS
651	BLL BWNS	Anthem Blue Low - BW NS
652	BLL SMNS	Anthem Blue Low - SM NS
660	BLE MNNS	Anthem Blue Economy - MN NS
661	BLE BWNS	Anthem Blue Economy - BW NS
662	BLE SMNS	Anthem Blue Economy - SM NS
690	WVR FULL	Medical Waiver FSA (Full)
691	WVR Inst	Medical Waiver - Institutional
695	WVR PL A	Medical Waiver FSA (Plan A)
699	WVR PL B	Medical Waiver FSA (Plan B)
700	LFBASICM	Basic Life Insurance/MN
701	LFBASICB	Basic Life Insurance/BW
702	LFBASICS	Basic Life Insurance/SM
704	LFOPTNSM	Optional Life Insurance NS/MN
705	LFOPTNSB	Optional Life Insurance NS/BW
706	LFOPTNSS	Optional Life Insurance NS/SM
708	SPLIFNSM	Spousal Life Insurance NS/MN
709	SPLIFNSB	Spousal Life Insurance NS/BW
710	SPLIFNSS	Spousal Life Insurance NS/SM
713	LFDEPMO	Dependent Life Insurance NS/MN
714	LFDEPBW	Dependent Life Insurance NS/BW
715	LFDEPSM	Dependent Life Insurance SN/SM
718	WHL LIFE	Colonial Whole Life Insurance
720	WORKCMP	Workers' Compensation
730	LTD	Long Term Disability
750	KT OPT	KTRS Contribution - ORP

<u>Deduction/Benefit/Tax</u>	<u>Short Description</u>	<u>Long Description</u>
755	KT RET	KTRS Contribution - Retiree
760	KT PRSVC	KTRS-Prior Service Purchase
761	KE PRSVC	KERS-Prior Service Purchase
800	PRPRK	Premium Parking
801	RSPRK	Parking Reserved
805	ADVANCE	Payroll Advance
810	PRESTON	Preston Center Membership
820	CR UNION	Credit Union
825	529SVNG	Educational 529 Savings Plan
830	SVBONDS	Payroll Savings Bonds
840	PERANNU	Personal Annuity
850	UNI WAY	United Way Contribution
851	COLHFND	College Heights Found. Contr.
852	HLATHFD	HAF Contribution
853	WKUFND	WKU Foundation Contr.